## ORDINANCE NO. 71-8

## NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

AN ORDINANCE TO REPEAL CHAPTER 61-1105, LAWS OF FLORIDA, ACTS OF 1961, AUTHORIZING COUNTY COMMISSIONERS TO PAY SUPPLEMENTAL COMPENSATION TO SECRETARY OF THE COUNTY JUDGE'S COURT OF NASSAU COUNTY.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF NASSAU COUNTY:

Section 1. Chapter 61-1105, Laws of Florida, Acts of 1961, is hereby repealed.

<u>Section 2</u>. This ordinance shall become effective immediately upon its being adopted and filed with the office of the Secretary of State in Tallahassee.

DONE AND ADOPTED in regular session this \_\_\_\_\_8th\_

day of \_\_\_\_\_, A. D. 1971.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

By John F. Cermstrong Chairman

ATTEST:

FIS

OF

OF NAS

(SEAL)

Clerk